UNOFFICJAL COP

5 7 N

This is a Loan Modification and Extension Agreement dated February
12, 1993, by and between Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Associatien
{"Morcgagee”), Harris Bank Hinsdals, National Association as Trustee
under Truest Agreement dated September 1, 1988 and known as Trust Ko.
L-2021 ("Mortgagor") and Castle Construction Corporation ("Co-Obligor™).

Mortyagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor and Co-Obligor in
the original principal sum of Pive Hundred 'fhousand and No/100 Dollars
($500,000.%50). Mortgagor’s and Co-~Obligor’s obligation to repay said
lcan is evidenced by a promissory note {"Note®) dated May 12, 1992 and is
secured by a nuortgage ("Mortgage®) dated May 12, 1992 and recorded August
31, 1992 in tiiz Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document
No. 92642116 mortanging, granting and conveying tc Mortgagee that certain
parcel of land, ana- the improvements thereon, located in Ccok Cousty,
Illinois and legally fdescribed on Exhibit A hereto.

3
F
R
2
‘:-.(..’.

(said Note and Mortgsys are hereinafter referred to as the “Loan
Documents®
) 29/

Mortgegor and Co-Obligor ave asked Mortgagee to extend the maturity
date of tha Note and Mortgagee ‘r willing to extend the maturity date of
the Note on the terms and condition= set forth herein.

In consideraticon of the foregoing, and of the mutuval promjises herein
sat forth, the parties hereto acknowledve and agree as follows:

i. The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining from time
to time outstanding shall hereafcer bhear interest at the rate
of two percent (2%} over the Harrls Pank Hinsdale, National
Association prime rate of interest as sst from time to time and
shall change as and when there is a chenge. in said prime rate.
The prime rate of interest as of the date of this Agreement is
six percent (6%).

2. Mortgagor and Co-Obligor agree to pay the intarset monthly on
the twelveth day of each and every month until tus principal
indebtedness znd all accrued interest and other cliarges have
been paid in ful.:.

| 'S 3% S 434

3. Notwithstanding aay provision hereof to the contrary, the
entire principal balance then outstanding and all accrued
interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on May 12,
1993 (the "Maturity Date®).

4, None of tlie rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall
be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and this Agreement
shall not affect the lien and chargs of the Loan Documents upon
the property covered thereby.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgagor and Co-Obligor hereby acknowledge and agree that the
Loan Pocuments remain in full force and effect, except as they
have been expressly mnmodified by the terms of this Loan
Modification and Extension Agreement. In all other respects
not inconsistent with this Loan Modification and Extension
Agregment, the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby ratified
and reconfirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Loan Modification
and Extension Agreement this 12th day of February, 1992.

Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Association as
Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September

1, 198Wﬂ ags Trust No. L=-2021
By:

Attest: _L}K@MD__MM____

IN WITNESS WHERECF ~Zo-Obligor hava executed this Loan Maditication
and Extension Agrasement thia 12th day of February, 1993.

Castle Construction Corporation

By: 5?/ Z

Mariiu, B. Meyer, regsident

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee nuf executed this Loan Modification
and Extension Agreement this 12th day of Pebruary, 19%1.

Harris Bank Viinsdale, National Asscciaticn

By: %%?’_3&%"’
Y131 ide Pracjdent

This document was
prepared by:
COOX COUNTY. ILLINOIS

Wendy Wrann/JSG FILED FUR RECORD
Harris Ban;c Hinsdale, N.A. .
5¢ South Lincoln Street SIEEETR;
Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 S *Zb 93 ,53371;
UNTY, ILLINOIS
cugﬁgg FOR RECORD
i q3HAR-2 PR 13

SV 23 2

36N 34 N

v




UNOFFICIAL COPY - 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois )
County of DuPage )

"’

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publ{:b}n and for,sajg.County a?p the State

of Illincis, hereby certify that /L& 4. s€ers 2na Aowerl Ml W00
are zr....- é and A 5D, of Harris Bank

Hinsdale, N.A., personally known to me, to be the same perscn whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said

instrument as his fregg and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth. undey my ms gnd official seal this 12th day

of Pebruary. 1993.

Cﬁ%&id.;v;) .z,;/,

e 19

Notary Public

State of Illinois )
County of -Bubage- LoDk~ ) )

I, the undersigned, a Notacy Public im and for said County and the State
of Illinois, hereby certiiy ihat Marilu B. Meyer, who is President of
castle Contruction Corporatiuri, nersonally known to me, to be the same
person whose names is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the said instrument as her free and veluntary act, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth. Givep under my hand and official seal
this 12th day of February, 1993.

e ]
g~ "OFFICIAL SEAL" |

My commission expires _ . = Martia W. Whalen ;E
Netary Public, State of Hfineis |

/4?” /%// W7 Commission Exgues Dec. 17, 1995 |

Hotal.’y public Lmosvoov-ﬁwm‘

/Z-./ \'7_, 1

State of Illinois )
County of )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
of Illinois, do hereby certify that Jeffrey S. Grimes, who is Assistant
Vvice President of Harris Bank Hinsdale, National Assoclation. rerscnally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribad to the
foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of ths corporation for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. Given under nmy i::;;rd seal this 12th day of February, 1993.

*OFFICIAL SEAL” ¢
Wendy L. Wrann
! Melary Public, State of incis |

4 .

"+ Commission Expires 10/27/93 3

iy S

patSits




UNOFFICIAL COPY




P.I.N. 11~21-300-004

UNOFFICIAL GOPY

EXHIBIT "a"

LorsS 4, 5, 5, 7, 8, 9 AND 10U IN BLOCK 36 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT’S
GREATER CALUMET SUBDIVISION OF CHICAGO A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH
1/2 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Property coamonly known as: 1047 West 115th St., Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N. 25-20-402-001-0000
25-24-402~-002-0000
25=2U=-4122-003~0000
25~20-452~004~0000
25-20~4G2-005~0000
25-20~-402-506~0000
25-20-402-00/-0200

YLEESIE6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONGENT OF GUARANIOR

The undersigned, having executed ard delivered to Mortgayee their
joint and several guaranty of payment and performance under the
Loan Documents, have read and are hereby congenting to the
foregoing Loan Modification Agreement.

A
J Theodore Heyhr

x"%

Eobep? c. aluﬂ

x/ﬁ}gﬁg@ﬁ?dq‘£§44ﬁ*~w

Michael E. Bergin

f£:\st2\wp51\loan\harris\
consent.obl




o pA T
st

UNOFFICIAL COPY = -

o el




73-96- 33”2 DG

re revcraed o correc?t Aw ceie v

iption.

s bey
I} Je:c;r

&

This drahi’

OFRIGIAL CORY?

PARCEL MD..6, 84 & 68 -

REGHT-OF-MAY GRANT | 92530;89;; .

Grantar, CITGG PETROLEUM (JAPORATION, a Delaware Corporation of the City of Tulsa County of Tulea, State
of Oklzhoma in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS ($)0.00) and other good and valuable congideration in hand
paid, the receipt of which is hersby acknowledged, does hereby give and grant to COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY, an
I11inois Corparation, $ts successors and assigns (hereinaftar refarred to as "Grantae"}, hercby celeasing and
waiving all rights under and by virtve of the Homestsad Sxemption Lawe of the State of IVinols, a perpetual
right and sasement o construct, erect, operate, use, patrsl, maintain, relocate. replace, rebuild, anlarge,
rengw and remove in compilance with all appiicable laws, regulations and ordinances and elactric transmisgion
tndustry practices and standards overhead and underground electrical and communication transmiysion Yings,
censisting of ons or more circuits, includisg, but not Jimited to towers, pole structurss and poles, with thair
foundations, wir2s, cables, conduits, cooling oil, gat or ather croling medium with pipes, Jucts and pumps,
underground counterpoise, anchors, underground grownd grid, manholes, transformers, pedestals, and nwcessiry
fixbures, conductars and appurtenances attached thereto or adding to the aumber of said above snumersted
facilities, in, over, under, upon or across the casement sirip as hereinafter described, together with tiw rignt
to cut down, trim ar ~therwisa control the growth of all trees and bushes growing upon or over said easement
strip and to <lear rostiuctions from the surface and subsurface and the right of ingress and egress to end over
said above easement strip at any and a1l times, For such purposes, inciuding patrolling the lines, repairtng,
removing, renewing or adiing to the number nf said enumerated facilities. In the event this transmission line
causes any electronic interfarence with Grantor's facilities, Grantes at its sole cost and expense will take
necessary action to correrc cafd interference. IF Grantee idstalls sny undergrouns facilitier Grantee shall
furnish Grantor with as-built Grawings and {f this transmission line is ever abandoned by Grantee, Grantess shall
rercva all Facilities st its cole oust and expense. The Yand over which this easement is granted is described as

fallows:
LEGAL ATTACHED pin ’-igﬁg::ggji:gggg 19-03-106-017-0000

Grantee will pay Grantor for als doces done to crops or livestock and will promptly repair or replace. I

2 A AWIYYVME Y Oyl Y

D) ML © VYT e Q) Aanp

v
IV MO IIMAY Dt i3t)

all damaged fences. gates, drains #nd ditchis which may result from the installation and maintenance of said
enusarated facilities,

In the event an axisting fence is cut fur Cristruction purposes, Grantee will provide a tesporary fence
which will promotiy be replaced by 2 permanant fencs 1o 2 workeanlike manner upon coepletion of canstruction.

Upon completion of construction of said trancafssion lines, Grantee wil) restore the surface of the (2 -
construction area to as near as possible its original condicion vhen first entered upon by Grantee,

The Grantor sxpressly reserve(s) the right to use tie surface of said premises for agricultural or ;
Tandscaging purposes oaly, and said use shall be subject to the rights herein granted anc shall be in such manner .
as not to intarfere with the zonstruction, coperation, maintenance  patrol and use by fGrantep, its tuccessots and
assigns of the electrical transmiseion lines, equipment and appurturances thereto, or with other tranimission
ling uses, and no building, structure or obstruction shall be placed, ervuted or used by Grantar on said
premises. No changes in grade shall be made that would increase or de(rease the existing ground elevation by
wore tnan one foot. and no ponds, ditches, water storage facilities, irrioition syitens, uncderground pgife or
other facility (othsr than nonmetallic farwm draiapipe) shal) be placed in (ad) premises without obtaining the o

prior written consant of the Grantea. Also no burning or composting shal) be dvrm in said promises without ' Te
odtaining tne prior written consent of the Grantee. X
Ho highly Flasmable or explosive materials or hazardous wasta shall) be ste'ed or burned on the sasement e
premites, nor shall the transportation, use or movement of anything having a height {7 excess of 15 fest from b
original yround grade levsl be allowed on the easement presises. a
. HE
1a the event the Grantee deens 3t practical to abandon said essement premises, Greoise shall, pursuant 7o ia
to a requost by the property owner of record or an appropriate party, release and disclaim ail ‘rights at -
ranteq’s gxpease. s?' 13
This Grant contains alt the terme and conditions of this easement, express or implied betwesn the Caé
partigs herato and shall be binding upon and inure %o the tenefit of, Grantor{s) and Grantes and their respective P}
Tagal representatives, helrs, successors, assigns, lessees and licensess. m
Witness Grantor’'s hand ____ and seal ____ thit _J|  day of QQQUSJ’_ 19_%«. (¥
FS

WX By (SEAL}

7 v F: PEARL " r : (SEAL)

oy e o
Asct. Se _x:ete'f!:y (593;‘_,,‘ B (SEAL}
4027Y/86-9921~) 692 , .":*.,'." m 332 ¥pil To: Commonweslth Edison Co.
L YR Real Estate Department
P.0. Box 767

This instrument prasarsd by ,;_ﬁ @Q‘“"-‘;-- F. 0. Box 767,

Chicago, 1llinoi 60690
Attn: N. Mc Namara

Do 333

fhicago, 1lltaels S0€30, e Tehail of Uiunwieselth Edjapn Ceapany

T L‘ﬂ




The undersigned t!ﬂLant and person__ o possnm §J_M premltgs aE Yscrabee in consideratian of
the sum of $1.00 to

in hand pald by Commonwealth Edison Company, does hereby
consent and agree that said Commonweslth Edison Company, fts successors and assigns,

may consiruct, ercct, w
cperate, vuse, patrel, maintain, relocate, replace, entarge, rensw and remove ﬂectnca‘ trangmigsion Yines in,
over and vpon said premises upon the terms and conditions as are stated and set forth in this irsirument.

Witness hand_

— wd seal___ this day of , 199 .
WITNESS: '

(SEAL)
STATE OF

COUNTY OF _

I,

2 Notary Public in and for the Stats and County aforecaid, cesiding ‘u the
County of do hersby certify that
personally known to me to be the same person

whose nama ___ sudscribed to the forer oing
instrument, appeared before me this day in parson and acknowledged tnat

signed, sea'ed
and de!iverod the sald instrument as

fres and voludtary act, for the uses ané purposes therein set forth,
Given undor my hand and rotarial scal this

My Comnission expiris

day of AD. 19__

Notary Public o

y) g ’ !’
STATE OF MA:/LI_’ LA COUNTY OF oy LA P

the undersigned, a Nokary Public n and for the state an

Mf:-.maﬂy kncwn to me to be the M L2

4!. personally know2 1o me {0 to be the
e .. SECTRtary oF he 1add corgorstion, vhose names are subscribed to the foregoing Snstrument,
apour,gd be orc e this day §n person srd sersrally acknowledged that as such

t{ il President 24
Secretary, thay signid acd deliversd the sald instrument of writing as
Bresidant and

T .

o Secravtryoaf the sadd Corporation, and cause the seal of the taid
Corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to avihority given by the Board of Tt ___of
the said Corporsiion, as thair frav ind voluntary: 2.1, and as the free and voluntary act and dees of saie '
Corporation, for the uses and purposes tharein set Zarth,

9 county aforasasd do hergby ceridfy that

i
Givon under ny hand and notaria) seal this _ [/ day of Klf-lfﬂali, . 19 992-
: ' = 3 1
t-? - w( nA ff\ _ J\J'w» .
P : Notary Public
L] ’. N
i::l_ly Commission expires 7/~ j/' 5"
. :
o) Consent of Mortgages
o] The undersigned, being mortgagee/trustes under mortgage/trust deed veloried A & I
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of County, INlinois, 25-Drcument No. LT
hereby cunsant to tha rights herefn granted.
Executéd by Mortgages/truttee .19
&
A
A4
. » g
&
I¥ grantors are individuals, complexre the following: g
- STATE OF COUNTY OF ' c
, -

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesnd do hereby certif:r that

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subicribed to the foregoirg instrument,
appeared bafore me this day in person and acknowledged hefshe/they sigme€, spaled and ﬂohvued this {nstrument
as his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein sc..\forth

Given under my hand and NOTARIAL SEAL this __ ___ day of

. L 19

Notary Bublis

My Commissinn expires

President of (L7ieg? Fie thid : tie S h s




